ServSafe Alcohol Program Roll-Out Guidelines:



Clark County, Nevada

In Clark County, Nevada, responsible alcohol service training is $\underline{\text{mandatory}}$. ServSafe Alcohol^{\mathbf{m}} is an approved program in Clark County, Nevada.

Clark County, Nevada approves training programs for the city of Las Vegas and county use. Companies will apply to the county as a school offering the instruction and will be required to complete an application. The ServSafe Alcohol program will be used as the curriculum. The NRAEF can assist in completing this documentation. Instructors must use the ServSafe Alcohol materials along with the Clark County supplement. Instructors must also submit an application to be approved as instructors. The application must detail at least 2 years of teaching experience.

All instructors must be able to create a laminated certificate that includes the trainee's picture. The ServSafe Alcohol certificate can be used, but you must put the picture on the card and it must be laminated.

COUNTY LIQUOR AUTHORITY:

Department of Business License 500 S. Grand Central Parkway, 3rd Floor Las Vegas, Nevada 89155-1810

Phone: 702-455-4125 Fax: 702-386-2168

Email: Derek@co.clark.nv.us

Website: https://www.clarkcountynv.gov/

COUNTY AND CITY LAWS:

The Clark County Code is available at: https://library.municode.com/
The Las Vegas Municipal Code is located at: https://library.municode.com/